Standards,
Brackets and
Closet Hardware
Last Updated: 07/02/10
Section I-2: Standards, Brackets and Closet Hardware
Section I-2: Standards, B
rackets and C
loset H
ardw
are
Maverick Hardware
2
Heavy Standards
Use with KV183 brackets. Features adjustment
on 1” centers. 3/4” wide x 1/2” high. 16 gauge
steel construction. Electroplated anochrome
finish. Sold per each, 10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV83ANO24 24”
KV83ANO36 36”
KV83ANO48 48”
KV83ANO60 60”
KV83ANO72 72”
KV83ANO84 84”
KV83ANO96 96”
Regular Duty Standards
Features adjustment on 1” centers. 5/8” wide
x 13/32” high. 16 gauge steel construction.
Electroplated anochrome or powder
coated finish. Sold per each, 10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV80ANO12 12”
KV80ANO18 18”
KV80ANO24 24”
KV80ANO36 36”
KV80ANO48 48”
KV80ANO60 60”
KV80ANO72 72”
KV80ANO84 84”
KV80ANO96 96”
Black Length
KV80BLK24 24”
KV80BLK48 48”
KV80BLK60 60”
KV80BLK72 72”
KV80BLK96 96”
White Length
KV80WH24 24”
KV80WH36 36”
KV80WH48 48”
KV80WH60 60”
KV80WH72 72”
Brown Length
KV80BN48 48”
Regular Duty Shelf Brackets
Use with KV80 and KV83 standards. Features
adjustment on 1” centers. 16 gauge steel
construction. Electroplated
anochrome or powder coated
finish. Sold per each, 10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV180ANO04 4”
KV180ANO06  6”
KV180ANO08  8”
KV180ANO10 10”
KV180ANO12 12”
KV180ANO14 14”
KV180ANO16 16”
KV180ANO18 18”
KV180ANO20 20”
Black Length
KV180BLK06 6’
KV180BLK12 12’
KV180BLK14 14’
KV180BLK16 16’
KV180BLK18 18’
White Length
KV180WH04 4”
KV180WH06  6”
KV180WH08  8”
KV180WH10 10”
KV180WH12 12”
KV180WH14 14”
KV180WH16 16”
Almond Length
KV180ALM10 10’
Brown Length
KV180BN12 12’
Brass Length
KV180BR12 12’
Standard Flanged Shelf
Brackets
Use with KV83 brackets. Heavy duty bracket.
Offers flange for additional shelf
stability and easy mounting. Use
with 1” adjustment standards.
16 gauge steel construction.
Electroplated anochrome finish.
Sold per each, 10 per box.
Left Length
KV183L-10 10”
KV183L-12 12”
KV183L-14 14”
KV183L-16 16”
KV183L-18 18”
KV183L-20 20”
Center Length
KV183C-10 10”
KV183C-12 12”
KV183C-14 14”
KV183C-16 16”
KV183C-18 18”
KV183C-20 20”
Right Length
KV183R-10 10”
KV183R-12 12”
KV183R-14 14”
KV183R-16 16”
KV183R-18 18”
KV183R-20 20”
Standards & Brackets
Se
ct
io

2610 Roosevelt Blvd, Eugene OR, 97402
(541)	 688-1878
(800)	 452-2612
 Fax	 688-1993
3
Extra Heavy Duty Standard
Locking Shelf Brackets
Use with KV87 standards. Offers a single
molded nylon cam lock lever for
greater stability. 12 gauge steel
construction. Sold per each, 10 per
box.
Two Prongs
Anochrome Length
KV186ANO08  8”
KV186ANO10 10”
White Length
KV186WH08  8”
KV186WH10 10”
Three Prongs
Anochrome Length
KV187ANO12  12”
KV187ANO14 14”
KV187ANO16 16”
KV187ANO18 18”
KV187ANO20 20”
KV187ANO22 22”
KV187ANO24 24”
White Length
KV187WH12 12”
KV187WH14 14”
KV187WH16 16”
KV187WH18 18”
KV187WH20 20”
KV187WH22 22”
KV187WH24 24”
Stainless Steel Length
KV187SS12 12”
KV187SS16 16”
KV187SS20 20”
Accessories:
(for use with KV186/187 brackets only)
Part # Finish Description
KV210ANO Anochrome End Rest
KV211ANO Anochrome Center Rest w/screw
KV212 ANO Anochrome Front Rest
Extra Heavy Duty Standards
Ideal for paint, hardware and grocery shelves.
Features adjustment on 2” centers. 7/8” wide x
11/16” deep. 12 gauge heavy duty
steel construction. Anochrome or
powder coated finish. Sold per
each, 10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV87ANO24 24”
KV87ANO36 36”
KV87ANO48 48”
KV87ANO60 60”
KV87ANO72 72”
KV87ANO84 84”
KV87ANO96 96”
Double Track Standards
The KV82 standards, combined with KV182
brackets, offer a great combination of
strength and appealing aesthetics. The KV82
standards offer smooth and
rounded corners, giving a softer
and less intrusive appearance.
The recessed groove design
provides a streamline surface
where the bracket meets the
standard. Heavy-duty shelving system where the appearance
and strength are critical. Appropriate for any institutional
or residential setting requiring attractive, adjustable, strong
storage. Applications include schools, hospitals, offices,
libraries, retail stores and homes. Sold per each.
Almond Length
KV82ALM16.5 16.5”
KV82ALM28 28”
KV82ALM39 39”
KV82ALM48 48”
KV82ALM63 63”
KV82ALM78 78”
KV82ALM94 94”
White Length
KV82WH16.5 16.5”
KV82WH28 28”
KV82WH39 39”
KV82WH48 48”
KV82WH63 63”
KV82WH78 78”
KV82WH94 94”
Accessories:
KV182DP LCTR/JNR	 Shelf/bracket joints, clear 4 per bag
Double Track Brackets
Almond Length
KV182ALM05 5”
KV182ALM07 7”
KV182ALM09 9”
KV182ALM10.5 10.5”
KV182ALM12.5 12.5”
KV182ALM14.5 14.5”
KV182ALM18.5 18.5”
KV182ALM24 24”
White Length
KV182WH05 5”
KV182WH07 7”
KV182WH09 9”
KV182WH10.5 10.5”
KV182WH12.5 12.5”
KV182WH14.5 14.5”
KV182WH18.5 18.5”
KV182WH24 24”
Standards & Brackets
Section I-2: Standards, B
rackets and C
loset H
ardw
are
Front Rest
Center Rest
End Rest
Maverick Hardware
4
Adjustable Shelf Brackets
For use with KV80/KV83 standards. Offers
slant adjustment to 15, 30 & 45 degrees.
16 gauge steel construction. Electroplated
anochrome finish. Sold per each,
10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV179ANO10 10”
KV179ANO12 12”
KV179ANO14 14”
Double Slot Standards
Features adjustment on 1” centers. Double
slot adjustments designed to support heavy
loads and long runs of shelving. 1 1/4” wide x
1/2” deep. 40 lbs per 100 feet. 16 gauge steel construction.
Electroplated anochrome finish. Sold per each, 10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV85ANO24 24”
KV85ANO36 36”
KV85ANO48 48”
KV85ANO60 60”
KV85ANO72 72”
KV85ANO84 84”
KV85ANO96 96”
White Length
KV85WH24 24”
KV85WH36 36”
KV85WH48 48”
KV85WH60 60”
KV85WH72 72”
KV85WH84 84”
KV85WH96 96”
Double Slot Brackets
For use with KV85 double slotted standard.
Sold per each, 10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV185ANO08 8”
KV185ANO10 10”
KV185ANO12 12”
KV185ANO14 14”
KV185ANO16 16”
KV185ANO18 18”
KV185ANO20 20”
KV185ANO22 22”
KV185ANO24 24”
White Length
KV185WH08 8”
KV185WH10 10”
KV185WH12 12”
KV185WH14 14”
KV185WH16 16”
KV185WH18 18”
KV185WH20 20”
KV185WH22 22”
KV185WH24 24”
Accessories:
KV106		  Shelf Rest for KV185
Provides positive mounting of shelves to brackets. Use for
joining two shelves at one bracket. 100 per box.
Lock Lever Brackets
For special effects and custom fixture design.
For use with KV80 or KV83 standards.
Anochrome finish.  Sold per
each, 10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV160ANO06 6”
KV160ANO08 8”
KV160ANO10 10”
KV160ANO12 12”
KV160ANO14 14”
KV160ANO16 16”
KV160ANO18 18”
Heavy Duty Lock Lever
Brackets
For special effects and custom fixture design.
For use with KV83 or KV85
standards. Anochrome finish.
Sold per each, 10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV161ANO14 14”
KV161ANO16 16”
KV161ANO18 18”
KV161ANO20 20”
KV161ANO22 22”
KV161ANO24 24”
Narrow Face Standards
For special effects and custom fixture design.
10 pieces per box unless noted otherwise. Use
with 1” adjustment KV steel brackets. 5/16” x 13/32” high, 16
gauge. Compatible with KV170 brackets. Sold per each.
Anochrome Length
KV71ANO48 48”
KV71ANO60 60”
KV71ANO72 72”
KV71ANO84 84”
KV71ANO96 96”
Boltless Brackets
Zinc coated, 14 gauge steel. For use with KV80
or KV71 standards. For special effects and
custom fixture design. Sold
per each, 10 per box.
Anochrome Length
KV170ANO08 8”
KV170ANO10  10”
KV170ANO12 12”
Standard & Brackets
Se
ct
io

Section I-2: Standards, B
rackets and C
loset H
ardw
are
KV101PLAS KV04PLAS KV104-1/2PLAS KV105PLAS
KV129 KV104-1/2ANO KV104-ANO
Extra Heavy Duty “L” Bracket
1,000 lbs capacity per pair. Used for garage shelving and storage. Recommended mounting hardware is 3 lag
bolts, 5/16” diameter x 3” long, sold separately. Mounting should be into or through a wooden wall stud. 5mm
thick bar stock construction. White epoxy coated finish. Sold per each. 10 per box.
White Height Length Width
KV208-12WH 8.25” 11.62” 1.18”
KV208-16WH 10.56” 15.62” 1.18”
KV208-20WH 12.94” 19.50” 1.18”
KV208-22WH 14” 22” 1.18”
Black Height Length Width
KV208-12BK 8.25” 11.62” 1.18”
KV208-16BK 10.56” 15.62” 1.18”
KV208-20BK 12.94” 19.50” 1.18”
KV208-22BK 14” 22” 1.18”
Maverick Hardware
6
Steel Pilaster Shelving System
Use these pilasters and supports for built-in
shelving and bookcase applications. Adjustable
in 1/2” increments. 5/8” wide x 3/16” high. 19
gauge steel construction. Finish varies. Sold
per each, 100 per bundle (18”-60”), 50 per
bundle (72”-96”).
White Length
KV255WH24 24”
KV255WH36 36”
KV255WH48 48”
KV255WH60 60”
KV255WH72 72”
KV255WH84 84”
KV255WH96 96”
Economy Standards
White Length
KV255E24 24”
KV255E30 30’
KV255E36 36’
KV255E48 48’
KV255E60 60’
KV255E72 72’
KV255E96 96”
Aluminum Pilaster Shelving
System
Use these pilasters and supports for built
in shelving and bookcase applications.
Adjustable in 1/2” increments. 5/8” wide x
3/16” high. 17 gauge aluminum construction.
Finish varies. Sold per each, 100 per bundle
sizes 18” to 60”.  50 per bundle sizes at 72”
to 96”.
Aluminum Length
KV255AL12 12”
KV255AL18 18”
KV255AL24 24”
KV255AL30 30”
KV255AL36 36”
KV255AL48 48”
KV255AL60 60”
KV255AL72 72”
KV255AL84 84”
KV255AL96 96”
Brass Length
KV255ALBR30 30”
KV255ALBR36 36”
KV255ALBR48 48”
KV255ALBR72 72”
KV255ALBR84 84”
KV255ALBR96 96”
Walnut Length
KV255ALWAL24 24”
KV255ALWAL36 36”
KV255ALWAL48 48”
KV255ALWAL60 60”
KV255ALWAL72 72”
KV255ALWAL84 84”
KV255ALWAL96 96”
Brown Length
KV255ALBRN72 72”
KV255ALBRN96 96”
Pilaster Nails
Part # Color
KV255N-AL Almond
KV255N-BR Brass